## UNOFFICIALOOPY

Warranty Deed
TENANCY BY THE
ENTIRETY
Statutory (ILLINOIS)
(Individual to Individual)

Doc#: 0632226107 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/20/2006 09:16 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Above Space for Recorder's Use Only

THE GRANTOR(S) Paula Sulejman and Omer Sulejman, as husband and wife, as tenants by the entirety

of the City of Glenview, County of Cook, State of IL for and in consideration of (\$10.00) TEN DOLLARS, in hand paid, CONVEYS and WARRANTS to

Dariusz Barton and Monika Barton, 5537 N. Milwaukee, , Niles, Il 60714

as husband and wife, not as Joint Tenants, nor as Tenants in Common, but as **TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY**, the following described Real Escales situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

UNIT 4112-F TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED I ERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN DEARLOVE COVE CONDOMINIUMS AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 25288521 AND FILED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER LR3137379, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, IN THE SOUTH 1/2 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. \*TO HAVE AND TO HOLD SAID PREMISES as husband and wife, not as Joint Tenants nor as Tenants in Common but as TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY forever

SUBJECT TO: General taxes for 2006 and subsequent years.

Permanent Index Number (PIN): 04-32-401-125-1177

Address(es) of Real Estate: Cove Lane, Glenview, IL 60025

PLEASE Dated this day of Ctobox Dated this Omer Sulejman (SEAL)

PRINT OR) Omer Sulejman Paula Sulejman

TYPE NAMES BELOW (SEAL) (SEAL)

SIGNATURE(S)

700

0632226107D Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

State of Illinois, County ofss, I, the undersigned, a Notary Public In and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Paula Sulejman and Omer Sulejman, as husband and wife, as tenants by the OFFICIAL SEAlentirety personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) MILA GLORIA NOVANSCRIBED to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 102/16/18 wheeled that \( \frac{1}{2} \) h \( \frac{1}{2} \) signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.	
Given under my hand and official seal, this Abta of OctoBER, 2006  Commission expires 306 08, Well Min Word	
Commission expires	Mila Alia Word
90	NOTARY PUBLIC
This instrument was prepared by: Mila Gloria Novak, Attorney at Law, 2300 West Lake Street Melrose Park, Illinois 60100	
*If Grantor is also Grantee you may wish to strike Release and Waiver of Homestead Rights.	
SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:  SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:  Dariusz Barton and Monika Barton  4112 AFT Cove Lane  Unit F  Glenview, II, 60025	
Gienview, II. 60023	
OR	9
Recorder's Office Box No	
STATE OF ILLINOIS	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX
NOV. 13:06	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 0019750
REAL ESTATÉ TRANSFER TAX DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	FP 103021
COOK COUNTY  REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION TAX	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX
>	00098,75
	51

FP 103025